

G.P. No. 12/2025
CNR No. DLWT01-005015-2025
Nitin Wasson and Ors. Vs. State and Ors.
23.05.2025

Fresh Guardianship Petition has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld Counsel for the petitioner.

Let the petitioner amend respondent No.1 as under :-

**State/Govt. of NCT of Delhi
Through Secretary
Department of Social Welfare
Government of NCT of Delhi,
7th Floor, MSO Building, ITO,
I.P Estate New Delhi-110002**

On filing of amended memo of parties, notice of the present petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes including whatsapp and email. Dasti.

Notice be also issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Rashtriya Sahara' and also through affixation on the Court notice board on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for **18.07.2025**.

Notice be also issued to the concerned SDM for filing of valuation report qua the share of the minor child in the property sought to be sold in the petition on filing of PF for the next date.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.05.2025