

GP No.12/25

NITIN WASSON AND ANR Vs. STATE/GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT010050152025

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Counsel for the respondent no.1.
Respondent no. 2 in person.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector from the office of SDM,
Patel Nagar and Sh. Gyanender Rana, Patwari, from the
office of SDM, Punjabi Bagh are present.

Valuation reports filed. Same are taken on record.

Counsel for the State seeks time to file reply.

Let the reply be filed within 10 days from today with
advance copy to the opposite party, who shall file replication, if any, on
the next date of hearing.

List the matter for replication, if any, admission – denial of
documents and framing of issues on 19.08.2025.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.07.2025