

GP NO. 12/25

**NITIN WASSON AND ANR Vs. STATE/GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT010050152025**

19.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the
Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **18.09.2025**.

**(Ahlmad)
19.08.2025**

-