

**GP No. 12/25**

**Nitin Wasson And Anr v. State/Govt Of Nct Of Delhi**

**01.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent / State.

Steps not taken.

Let the same be taken.

The valuation report filed is with regard to the entire property.

Notice be again issued to the concerned SDM with the directions to file the valuation report only with regard to the share of the minor child in the Second Floor of C-700, Sudarshan Park, New Delhi – 110015, sought to be sold in the petition, on filing of PF for the next date. Service be also affected *dasti*, as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.01.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**

**Delhi/01.12.2025**