

GP No. 12/25

NITIN WASSON AND ANR Vs. STATE/GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-005015-2025

13.05.2026

Present: Ms. Aarushi Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners along with petitioner No. 1.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1/State through VC.
None for respondent No. 2.

An application has already been filed for change of NDOH. In view of the grounds mentioned therein, application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

At request, put up for final arguments on **15.05.2026**.

Petitioner is directed to produce the minor child through VC on the NDOH for interaction.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/13.05.2026