

GP No. 12/25

NITIN WASSON AND ANR Vs. STATE/GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-005015-2025

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners along with petitioner No. 1.
Minor namely Devansh in person.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1/State through VC.
None for respondent No. 2.

This Court has interacted with the minor Devansh who is present in the Court today.

Arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **30.05.2026**.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by both the parties before the NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.05.2026