

GP No. 12/25

NITIN WASSON AND ANR Vs. STATE/GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-005015-2025

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners along
with petitioner No. 1.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.
1/State through VC.
None for respondent No. 2

Clarifications made.

Put up for orders at 04.00 p.m.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/30.05.2026

At 4.00 p.m.

Present: None.

As the undersigned is busy in dictating judgments in the sessions case bearing SC No. 778/2021 titled 'State v. Harish' and SC No. 303/2022 titled 'State v. Jai Kishan & Anr.', put up the matter for orders on **04.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/30.05.2026